T

W, R, CALIWELL XC, 1 (16%) WELL, 0.F.-Roane -CEX-0F0 - 79

Herper District, Roane County, W, Va, S ,,:7CZE%L§E?Wﬁ_
By The Ohic Fuel 01l Co, Neo locetio
Rig commenced March 16, 1910, and completed March 16, 1910, T
- Drilling commenced April 6, 1910, and completed May 13, 1910, p%*vth{
Contractor, Pratt Drilling Co,, Charleston, W, Va,
Drillers, Ed, Runninger and Sam Ferrill, :
011 in Salt Salt, 1292'; April 22, bailed 3 bbls,; dpr. 23, bLeiled

4 tbls.; Apr. 25, bailed Ut bbls,; apr. 26, bailed 3/% br1,
Examined and approved by ¥, H, Lange, Foreman,
Copied from Record Books of The Ohio Fuel 01l Co. by C, E, Krebds

Yov. 1k, 1011,

Top, Bottom, Thickness,

Sangd 16 - 50 e}
Slate 50 - &5 35
Pittsburgh Send (water at 90') 85 - 190 105
Slate 190 - 310 120
Sand 310 - 330 20
Slate 230 - 390 $s)
Lime 200 - Um0 30
Slete 20 - Lo6 76
Sand 496 - 526 30
Slate 526 - 540 14 .
Lime 5L ~ 552 12
Sang 552 - 560 g
Lime 560 - /9O 30
Big Dunkard Sand 590 -~ 608 18
Slate 608 - &11 3
Sang 611 - 670 59
Slate €70 - 692 22
Sand €92 - T13 21
Slate T3 - 736 23
Sand 736 - 785 4g
Slate 785 - 701 6
Sand 791 - g1k 23
Slate and chells 214 - 858 )
Sand 858 ~ 923 65
3late 923 - 960 37
Lime 960 - 997 37
Slate 997 - 1060 63
Black lime 1060 - 1122 62
Slate 1122 - 1180 58
Little Salt Sand 1180 - 1229 Lo
Slate 1229 - 1248 19
Salt Sand (gas, 1280'; show of oil, 1248 - 1555 107

1292'; little water, 1330'; tig
water, 13791)

Slate 1555 ~ 1560 5
NMaxton Sang 1560 - 1575 15
Little Lime 1575 - 1598 23
Slate 1598 -~ 1663 5
Fencil Cave 1603 - 1613 10
Big Lime 1613 - 1747 34
Slate and shells 1775 - 2107 332
Beres Grit 2107

~ Skate and shells 2107 - 2254 147

Totel depth 2254



